MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



## April 22, 2020 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

THIS MEETING IS BEING CONDUCTED VIA CONFERENCE CALL AND IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC VIA DIAL IN.

THE PUBLIC TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THIS MEETING IS 978-699-0527

Salute to the Flag

Roll Call

Ms. Ferraro	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Hoff	Mr. Foley	Mr. Cocuzza

**Meeting Minutes:** 

Meeting Minutes February 19, 2020

Ordinances:

**Second Reading:** 

#### **Ordinance #1651 – Parking – Raritan Lot Penalty**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VIII (PARKING METER ZONES AND PARKING LOTS) of the REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

#### **Ordinance #1652 – Amend Flood Prevention**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER XIV (FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION), SECTION 3.2 (BASIS FOR ESTABLISHING THE AREAS OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD), OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

#### **First Reading:**

#### Ordinance #1653 – Index Rate CY2020

Ordinance to Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And to Establish A CAP Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14) - Calendar year 2020

Ordinance #1654 – Bond Ordinance – Improvements to Seabreeze Way and Oakwood Place – To Be Supplied

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



# April 22, 2020 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

### **Resolutions:**

RESOLUTION # 20-028	Payment of Bills (April 22, 2020)
RESOLUTION # 20-029	Settlement Agreement Authorization – Monmouth Properties
RESOLUTION # 20-030	Reaffirm Bayshore Towns Opposition to NESE Pipeline
RESOLUTION # 20-031	Emergency Purchase – Water Treatment Plant Repair (AC Schultes)
RESOLUTION # 20-032	Statewide Insurance Commissioners – (O'Hare – Cusick)
RESOLUTION # 20-033	Appointment to the Housing Authority (Anderson)
RESOLUTION # 20-034	Cancelled Tax Penalty – 70 Beaconlight
	Appointment to the Housing Authority (Anderson) Cancelled Tax Penalty – 70 Beaconlight
RESOLUTION # 20-035	Amendment to the Temporary Budget
RESOLUTION # 20-036	Limited Extension Designation of Redeveloper (Sackman Enterprises of NJ, LLC)
RESOLUTION # 20-037	Authorize Execution Interlocal Agreement Monmouth County (CDBG)
RESOLUTION # 20-038	Authorize Designation of Non-Condemnation Redevelopment Area

INTRODUCTION: CY2020 Municipal Budget

#### **RESOLUTION # 20-039**

Introduction of the CY 2020 Keansburg Municipal Budget

**Communications:** 

**Department Reports:** 

**Open to the Public:** 

**Executive Session:** 

Adjournment